
STATE OF NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES 
DEPARTMENT  

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION  
APPLICATION OF AVANT OPERATING, LLC  
FOR APPROVAL OF NON-STANDARD UNIT  
AND COMPULSORY POOLING,  
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.      CASE NO. 23677 
 
 
NOTICE OF FILING TABLE OF CONTENTS AND COMPULSORY POOLING CHECKLIST 
 
 Pursuant to the direction of the Hearing Examiner at the October 5, 2023 Hearing, attached 

for filing in the above captioned case is the Table of Contents and Compulsory Pooling Checklist. 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
By: /s/ Deana M. Bennett 
 
Deana M. Bennett 
Earl E. DeBrine, Jr.  
Yarithza Pena 
Post Office Box 2168  
500 Fourth Street NW, Suite 1000 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87103-2168 
Telephone:505.848.1800 
Deana.bennett@modrall.com 
Earl.DeBrine@modrall.com 
Yarithza.Pena@modrall.com 
 

 
  

mailto:Earl.DeBrine@modrall.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  
 
I hereby certify that on October 5, 2023, I served a copy of the foregoing document to the 
following counsel of record via Electronic Mail to: 
  
Michael H. Felderwert  
Adam G. Rankin  
Julia Broggi  
Paula M. Vance  
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com  
agrankin@hollandhart.com  
jbroggi@hollandhart.com  
pmvance@hollandhart.com  
Attorneys for XTO Energy 
 
 
Jordan Kessler 
Jordan_Kessler@eogresources.com 
Attorney for EOG Resources  
 

 
By: /s/ Deana M. Bennett 
 

mailto:mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
mailto:agrankin@hollandhart.com
mailto:jbroggi@hollandhart.com
mailto:Jordan_Kessler@eogresources.com

